			RECEIPT NUMBER: 49-06012021-193 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 2020059046			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPI						
LEAD AGENCY CITY OF SANTA ROSA		LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE 06/01/202	?1
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SONOMA					DOCUMENT 21-0601-0	
PROJECT TITLE STONEBRIDGE SUBDIVISION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
PROJECTAPPLICANT NAME PETER HELLMANN - PARAMOU	PROJECT APPLICANT	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER (707) 563-4705		
PROJECTAPPLICANTADDRESS 1615 BONANZA ST STE 314		CITY WALNUT CREEK	STATE CA		ZIP CODE 94956	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriated Local Public Agency	te box) School District	Other Special District	s	tate Ag	jencý	X Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MN Certified Regulatory Program (CRP)	* * * *	lue directly to CDFW	\$3,445.25 \$2,480.25 \$1,171.25	\$ _ \$ _ \$ _		\$2,480.25
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination □ Fee previously paid (attach previous) 		сору)				
 □ Water Right Application or Petition F ☑ County documentary handling fee □ Other 	ee (State Water Resou	rces Control Board only)	\$850,00	\$ _ \$ _ \$ _		\$50.00
PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check	⊠ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$_		\$2,530.25
SIGNATURE	AC	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED N	NAME AND T	TLE		
x Carrol andu	- c	Carrie Anderson, Deputy	County Cle	rk-Re	ecorder	

This notice was posted on 06/01/2021 and will remain posted for a period of thirty days through 07/02/2021

Politication

Doc No.49-06012021-193 Notice of Determination

Deva Marie Proto, County Clerk BY: Carrie Anderson, Deputy Clerk

	A	pp	en	dix	D
--	---	----	----	-----	---

		From:	
-		Public Agency: City of Santa Rosa Address: 100 Santa Rosa Avenue Rm 3	
		Santa Rosa, CA 95404	
	•	Contact: Adam Ross, Interim Senior Planner	
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 707-563-4705	
County of: Sonoma	m 103	Lead Agency (if different from above):	
Santa Rosa, CA 95403		Address:	
		Contact:Phone:	
	Determination in compli		
e Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse): 2020059046	
ect Title: Stonebridge Subdi	vision		
ect Applicant: Peter Hellmar	nn - Paramount Homes -	1615 Bonanza St Ste 314, Walnut Creek, CA 94	956
ect Location (include county)	: 2220 Fulton Road, Sant	a Rosa, CA 95404 - Sonoma County	
ect Description:			
sisting of 95 detached single 6 acres and an approximately	-family units and 10 duet	attached single-family units on approximately	
(date)		e following determinations regarding the above	
he project [will will will not	have a significant effect	on the environment.	
] An Environmental Impact R	eport was prepared for th	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	
statement of Overriding Con-	siderations [was 🔳 w	vas not] adopted for this project.	
· ·	•		
ndings [were were no	tj made pursuant to the p	IOVISIONS OF CEGA.	
is to certify that the final EIR ative Declaration, is available by of Santa Rosa Planning an	with comments and resp to the General Public at: d Economic Developmen	onses and record of project approval, or the	
is to certify that the final EIR ative Declaration, is available	with comments and resp to the General Public at: d Economic Developmen Santa Rosa, CA 95404	onses and record of project approval, or the	
es t j j j s	U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: Sonoma Address: 585 Fiscal Drive R Santa Rosa, CA 95403 BJECT: Filing of Notice of E Sources Code. The Clearinghouse Number (if significant in the county) Spect Applicant: Peter Hellman Spect Location (include county) Spect Description: Inditional Use Permit and Tennisisting of 95 detached single 6 acres and an approximately ordable housing. Specification is to advise that the City of (include project on May 27, 20 (include project on May 27, 20 (include project in the project	Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County Off: Sonoma Address: 585 Fiscal Drive Rm 103 Santa Rosa, CA 95403 BJECT: Filling of Notice of Determination in complication of the sources Code. The Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing ject Title: Stonebridge Subdivision ject Applicant: Peter Hellmann - Paramount Homes - ject Location (include county): 2220 Fulton Road, Santa ject Description: Inditional Use Permit and Tentative Map for a 105 single sisting of 95 detached single-family units and 10 duet 6 acres and an approximately 14-acre wetland preservordable housing. Is is to advise that the City of Santa Rosa Planning Company (include project on May 27, 2021 and has made the cribed project on May 27, 2021 and has made the cribed project. The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the An An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the Infigigation measures [were were not] made a conditional made a conditional measures [were were not] measures [were were not	Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mall: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Contact: Adam Rosa, Interim Senior Planner Phone: 707-563-4705 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone: BJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public sources Code. Re Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020059046 Ject Title: Stonebridge Subdivision Ject Applicant: Peter Hellmann - Paramount Homes - 1615 Bonanza St Ste 314, Walnut Creek, CA Ject Description: Inditional Use Permit and Tentative Map for a 105 single-family residential small lot subdivision is sisting of 95 detached single-family units and 10 duet attached single-family units on approximately 6 acres and an approximately 14-acre wetland preserve. The 10 duets are proposed for on-site ordable housing. Sis to advise that the City of Santa Rosa Planning Commission has approved the above (Include County): 2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above cribed project on May 27, 2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above